

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2837-2840/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in GA No.7/2007,
CRR No.144/200, CRA No.286/2007 and CRA No.318/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
PATNA)

BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopi Raman,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let spare copy of the special leave petitions be
furnished by the petitioner within two weeks.

Fresh notice be issued to unserved Respondent No.2 after
the needful is done.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[A.S. Bisht]
Court Master