

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 2837-2840/2012

BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
already filed the spare copies in respect of respondent no.2
on 26.11.2014. Office to issue notice on respondent no.2.

Respondent no.1 has already been served and represented
by counsel.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 11.2.2015.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.12.17
17:39:23 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar