

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).2837-2840/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2011 in GA No. 7/2007 19/10/2011 in CRR No. 144/2007 19/10/2011 in CRA No. 286/2007 19/10/2011 in CRA No. 318/2007 19/10/2011 in GA No. 07/2007 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. (N.P)
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. (N.P)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file the spare copies of Special Leave Petition for issue of fresh notice to respondent No.2.

(CHETAN ARORA)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR