

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
2837-2840/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2011 in GA No. 07/2007 19/10/2011 in CRR No. 144/2007 19/10/2011 in CRA No. 286/2007 19/10/2011 in CRA No. 318/2007 19/10/2011 in GA No. 7/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 20/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Priya Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to ensure compliance of the Office Report dated 29.8.2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to effect Dasti service on unserved respondents.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER