

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2837-2840/2012

BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies within two weeks time, as last opportunity, to effect service on respondent no.2. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 9.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar