

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 2837-2840/2012

DR. BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for taking steps for fresh service on respondent No. 2, failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 2, leaving open the question with regard to the maintainability of the petitions thereafter.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER