

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)No(s). 2837-2840/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2011  
in GA No. 7/2007 CRR No. 144/2007 CRA (SJ)No. 286/2007 CRA  
No(SJ). 318/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BRAHMADEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9061/2012)

Date : 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashank Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
MR. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned order. The special leave petitions are,  
accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand  
disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER